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OFFICE OF BUSINESS ADVOCACY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

FILM/DIGITAL MEDIA
Myles Pressey, Business Advocate
Myles.Pressey@sos.nj.gov
609-984-6922
609-954-5366 cell

LIFE SCIENCES/TECHNOLOGY
Irene Crespo, Business Advocate
Irene.Crespo@sos.nj.gov
609-984-9831
609-306-1800 cell

MANUFACTURING/LOGISTICS
Stephen Milgrom, Manager
Stephen.Milgrom@sos.nj.gov
609-633-8600
609-306-7518 cell

11/29/2022

https://nj.gov/state/bac/

business.nj.gov

Melanie Willoughby
Executive Director

Melanie.Willoughby@sos.nj.gov
609-633-8301; 609-462-6917 cell

Penni Wild
Deputy Executive Director

Penni.Wild@sos.nj.gov
609-292-8210; 609-306-0719 cell

OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS

Donald Newman
Manager

Donald.Newman@sos.nj.gov
609-984-9834; 609-789-2366 cell

Anthony Martinez
Small Business Advocate
Anthony.Martinez@sos.nj.gov

609-633-1182; 609-954-4810 cell
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